Operation and Maintenance Manual
PWM-S
PWM-L
This manual contains important information on warnings and cautions.
Read the manual thoroughly before starting to operate this equipment,
and follow the instructions.
Always keep the manual handy until such time as the product is no
longer being used.  If your manual is lost or worn badly, do not hesitate

3rd Edition, July 12, 2022
 9
3-1 Model Coding Format
Model: PWM-              B.
3-2 Models and Specifications
Name Power Mixer S Power Mixer L
Model PWM-S1B PWM-L1B PWM-L2B
Parts No. 4401 4402 4402-2
Internal volume 20 ml 28 ml
Number of inlet
ports
1 (For installation between mixing unit and gun) 2 (check valve type)
Acceptable
viscosity range
25 to 300 mPa•s
Rotating speed 1000 to 3000 rpm
Fluid pressure 0.7 MPa max.
Operating air
pressure
See Figure 1 in 3-6 “Relationship Among the Rotating Speed, Air Pressure (Flow Rate) and Paint
Viscosity.”
Air consumption
See Figure 3 in 3-6 “Relationship Among the Rotating Speed, Air Pressure (Flow Rate) and Paint
Viscosity.”
Fluid inlet
diameter
G1/4 (PF1/4)
Fluid outlet
diameter
G1/4 (PF1/4)
Operating air
port diameter
Outside diameter φ8
Outside
dimensions
H201 × W83 × D121 mm H223 × W83 × D121 mm H223 × W96 × D121 mm
Mass 1.65 kg 1.75 kg
Operating
conditions
0°C to +40°C, 10 to 80%RH
3-3 Explosion-proof barrier (Separately offered) The explosion-proof barrier is not included to the Power
Mixer. It is separately required.
Name Explosion-proof barrier <PN 467-0018>
Intrinsic safety construction: i3nG5
Place of installation: Non-explosion-proof area
Supply voltage: 12 to 24V DC+/-10%
Consumption current: 30 mA
Power supply for sensor: 7V DC, 4 mA
Mass: 130 g
Operating conditions: -20°C to +50°C (no condensation or freezing allowed), 35 to 85%RH
3 Specifications
Number of inlet ports; 1 for a single port or 2 for double ports (check
Internal volume; S for 20 ml or L for 28 ml
3rd Edition, July 12, 2022
 10
3-4 Explosion-proof Barrier Circuit Diagram
The explosion-proof barrier is not included to the Power Mixer. For detail, see specifications and drawings
for the control panel used with the explosion-proof barrier. This section may only be used as a guide.
A single explosion-proof barrier supports two tacho sensors (explosion-proof) and, therefore, may be used
for up to two Power Mixer units.
(1) The grounding terminal on each safety protector shall be connected to a bus bar independently
grounded with a class A ground.
(2) The external wire between the detector and the safety protector shall be 50 m or shorter and protected
from damage and induction. The inductance shall be 10 mH or lower and the capacitance 1 μF or
lower.
(3) The input voltage to the ordinary equipment and the equipment internal voltage shall not exceed 250
VAC or VDC, 50/60 Hz to ground, whether in usual or unusual condition.
(4) The ambient operating temperature shall be -25°C to +60°C for detectors or -20°C to +50°C for safety
protectors.
(5) Each detector installed in an explosion-proof area may be connected to one or two safety protectors.
(6) Safety protectors shall be contained in a totally enclosed instrument cluster or such.
3-5 Separately Required Part
Separately required: (1) Tacometer